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Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/NFi05/201S-2016 Date: 13-04-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Mahatma Gandhi Professional College 
of Nursing, 
Survey No. 41/P2,, Kanmanike Village, 
Kengeri Hobli {Near Christ College), 
Bangalore - 560 076 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: ''Admission Approval** 

Ref: Your letter Dated: 16/11 /2015 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 

30(Thirty) only. 

Further, you are Informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

( ^ 

REGISTRAR 

Copy to: 

listrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
\^ /Sys tem Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamataka 
4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 13-04-2016 
Faculty: Nursing 

College : NFIOS Mahatma Gandhi Professional College of 
Nur8ing,Bangalore 

Ref: 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 60 
No. of Admissions Approved : 30 

Course ; PB BSc Nursing 

SLNo. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Name of the Candidate 

ALEYAMMA MAMMAN 

ANCY RAJ AN 

ANUJOHN 

ARCHANA S. NAIR 

ARYA MOHAN 

ATHIRA MOL V.K 

BENCY BABU. B 

BUI ANTONY 

BUI M ATHEW 

BOBY MOL SEBASTIAN 

GREGORY CHACKO 

Register 
Number 
15V6996 

15V6997 

15V6998 

15V6999 

15V7000 

15V7001 

15V7002 

15V7003 

15V7004 

15V7005 

15V7006 



SLNo. 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Name of the Candidate 

JAIES. B 

JASMINE JOSE 

MARY LEENA CHERIAN 

MARYPRIYA GILBERT 

MEBILE BABY 

MINI MOL JOSEPH 

MINI. L 

PREMALATHA .B 

RANI GEORGE 

RINSHU VARGHESE 

RINTO VARGHESE 

SHERIN PETER 

SHIBBSf K 

SOBHA RAJU 

SREEKALA K.K 

SREERAJ K.R 

SRUTHY JOSE MANKUTHEL 

VALSAMMA. K.V 

VUITH P.V 

N»m<>. of the Students whose Admissinn is not Apprnved 

1 

2 

ASHILY SARA ABRAHAM 

DHANYA MOL C.G 

Register 
Number 

15V7007 

15V7008 

15V7009 

15V7010 

15V7011 

15V7012 

15V7013 

15V7014 

15V7015 

15V7016 

15V7017 

15V7018 

15V7019 

15V7020 

15V7021 

15V7022 

15V7023 

15V7024 

15V7025 

Discontinued 

Discontinued 



SLNo. 

3 

Name of the Candidate 

SHALET GEORGE 

Register 
Number 

Discontinued 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not tqiproved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. i,,̂  

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 

### End of the Report m# 


