

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/NF105/2015-2016

Date: 13-04-2016

To,

The Principal, Mahatma Gandhi Professional College of Nursing, Survey No. 41/P2,, Kanmanike Village, Kengeri Hobli (Near Christ College), Bangalore - 560 076

Sir/Medam,

Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 16/11/2015

.

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **30(Thirty)** only.

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully

Copy to:

P. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 2. System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website.



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 13-04-2016

Faculty: Nursing

College : NF105 Mahatma Gandhi Professional College of Nursing, Bangalore

Ref:

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 60 No. of Admissions Approved : 30

Course : PB BSc Nursing

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
1	ALEYAMMA MAMMAN	15V6996
2	ANCY RAJAN	15V6997
3	ANU JOHN	15V6998
4	ARCHANA S. NAIR	15V6999
5	ARYA MOHAN	15V7000
6	ATHIRA MOL V.K	15 V 7001
7	BENCY BABU. B	15V7002
8	ВІЛ ANTONY	15V7003
9	BUI MATHEW	15V7004
10	BOBY MOL SEBASTIAN	15V7005
11	GREGORY CHACKO	15V7006

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
12	JAIES. B	15V7007
13	JASMINE JOSE	15V7008
14	MARY LEENA CHERIAN	15V7009
15	MARYPRIYA GILBERT	15V7010
16	MEBILE BABY	15V7011
17	MINI MOL JOSEPH	15V7012
18	MINI. L	15V7013
19	PREMALATHA .B	15V7014
20	RANI GEORGE	15V7015
21	RINSHU VARGHESE	15V7016
22	RINTO VARGHESE	15V7017
23	SHERIN PETER	15 V7018
24	SHIBIN K	15V7019
25	SOBHA RAJU	15V7020
26	SREEKALA K.K	15V7021
27	SREERAJ K.R	15V7022
28	SRUTHY JOSE MANKUTHEL	15V7023
29	VALSAMMA. K.V	15V7024
30	VUITH P.V	15V7025
Name of	the Students whose Admission is not Approve	<u></u>
1	ASHILY SARA ABRAHAM	Discontir
2	DHANYA MOL C.G	Discontir

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
3	SHALET GEORGE	Discontinued

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely held responsible.

REGISTRAR

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

End of the Report